Team Stats
First Downs 11
Rushing 5
Passing 5
Penalty 1
3rd Down Made/Att/Pct. 2 13
4th Down Made/Att/Pct. 0 1
Rushes 30
Yards Gained (Net) 99
Average Gain 33
Passes Attempted 29
Completed 12
Percent Completed 414
Total Yards Gained 107
Passer Tackled 1
Yards Lost 3
Net Yards Gained 104
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play 3.47
Yards Gained Per Completion 8.9

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing 203
Percent Total Yards - Rushing 48.8
Percent Total Yards - Passing 51.2
Ball Control Plays 60
Average Gain (Net) 3.4

Interceptions

Had Intercepted 1
Yards Opponents Returned 21
Returned by Opponents for TD 0
Punts 9

Yards Punted 337

Average Yards Per Punt 374
Punt Returns 4
Yards Returned 14
Average Yards Per Return 3.5
Fair Caught 0
Returned for TD 0
Kickoff Returns 0
Yards Returned 0
Average Yards Per Return -
Returned for TD 0
Kickoffs 3
Touchbacks 1
Touchback % 33.3%
Yards 203
Penalties 9
Yards Penalized 90
Fumbles

0
Own Recovered 0
Out of Bounds 0
TD's on Own Recovery 0
Opponents Recovered 0
Opponents Recovered for TD 0

Total Points Scored 10
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing

TD's on Returns and Recoveries
Extra Points

Two Point Conversions

Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

Possession:

B OO R OROR

=
o
o
o R

28:23

15.4% 3 15

27
89
33

43
19
44.2
168

27
141
3.07
8.8

230
38.7
61.3

73
3.2

w

260
37.1

42
21.0

100.0%
70

75

OO R KN

OO0 o0Oo0OoO0Oo0o0oo

o
onN

31:37

20.0%

Individual Stats

Rushing:
Stamper
Douglas
Bonner
Roberts
Hagen

Receiving:
Roberts
Stamper
Parker
Buggs
Bonner
Starks

Passing:
Ford
Douglas
Mike-Mayer

Rushing:
Thornton
James
Ragsdale
Williams,D
Johnson
Sample

Receiving:
James
Sample
Wheeler
Crane
Turner
Williams,A
Ragsdale

Passing:

Att

[ I O Y

Rec.

P P NP NGOG

Att
19

w kL NN

Rec.

P NEFERE N OUWwWwOn;

Att

Yards

Yards
44
28
22

N O

Com
10

Yards
36
30
13
11

Com

Avg.
5.2
8.3

0.2
2.0
1.8

Avg.
8.8
14.0
22.0
3.0
5.0
2.0

Pct
Com
52.6
22.2
0.0

Avg.
4.0
3.0
6.5
5.5
2.0

-1.0

Avg.
8.0
12.3
7.4
9.0
18.0
6.5
5.0

Pct

Long
21
19
4
-2
3

Long

24
22

N b

Yards
Gained
68
39
0

Long
10
11
13
10

Long
17
17

13
18

Yards

™

O O ooo

™

O O OO0 0o

™
1

™

O O oooo

™

O O O0Oo0Oooo

Com Gained TD

Fum

Fum

Had
Int.

Fum

Fum

Had
Int.

o O O oooo O O o oo

o =

O O oOooo

OO OO0 o

Rate
78.4
5.6
39.6

Rate



