	SAR ANTON	6		
Team Stats	and the second		Ortexts	
First Downs	11		16	
Rushing	5		6	
Passing	5		6	
Penalty	1		4	
3rd Down Made/Att/Pct. 4th Down Made/Att/Pct.	2 13 0 1		3 15 1 3	20.0%
Rushes	30		27	
Yards Gained (Net)	99		89	
Average Gain	3.3		3.3	
Deeses Attomated	20		43	
Passes Attempted Completed	29 12		43 19	
Percent Completed	41.4		44.2	
Total Yards Gained	107		168	
Passer Tackled	1		3	
Yards Lost	3		27	
Net Yards Gained	104		141	
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	-		3.07	
Yards Gained Per Completion	8.9		8.8	
Net Yards Gained				
Rushing and Passing	203		230	
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	48.8		38.7	
Percent Total Yards - Passing	51.2		61.3	
Ball Control Plays	60		73	
Average Gain (Net)	3.4		3.2	
Interceptions	4		2	
Had Intercepted Yards Opponents Returned	1 21		2	
Returned by Opponents for TD	0		0	
Retained by opponents for TD	•		Ū	
Punts	9		7	
Yards Punted	337		260	
Average Yards Per Punt	37.4		37.1	
Punt Returns	4		2	
Yards Returned	14		5	
Average Yards Per Return	3.5		2.5	
Fair Caught	0		6	
Returned for TD	0		0	
Kickoff Returns	0		2	
Yards Returned	0		42	
Average Yards Per Return	-		21.0	
Returned for TD	0		0	
Kickoffs	3		1	
Touchbacks	1		- 1	
Touchback %	33.3%		100.0%	
Yards	203		70	
Penalties	9		9	
Yards Penalized	90		9 75	
Fumbles	0		2	
Own Recovered	0		1	
Out of Bounds	0		1	
TD's on Own Recovery Opponents Recovered	0		0	
Opponents Recovered for TD	0		0	
Total Points Scored	10		0	
Touchdowns (Total)	1		0	
Touchdowns Rushing Touchdowns Passing	0		0	
TD's on Returns and Recoveries	_		0	
Extra Points	1		0	
Two Point Conversions	0		0	
Safeties	0		0	
Field Goals	1		0	
Field Goal Attempts Percent Successful	1 100.0		2 0.0	
Percent Successful Possession:	100.0 28:23		0.0 31:37	
	20.23		51.57	

Individual Stats

Rushing:

Stamper Douglas Bonner Roberts Hagen

Rushing: Thornton James Ragsdale Williams,D Johnson Sample



Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum
15	78	5.2	21	0	0
4	33	8.3	19	0	0
5	-1	-0.2	4	0	0
1	-2	-2.0	-2	0	0
5	-9	-1.8	3	0	0

Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum
Roberts	5	44	8.8	15	1	0
Stamper	2	28	14.0	24	0	0
Parker	1	22	22.0	22	0	0
Buggs	2	6	3.0	4	0	0
Bonner	1	5	5.0	5	0	0
Starks	1	2	2.0	2	0	0

			Pct	Yards		Had	
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Int.	Rate
Ford	19	10	52.6	68	1	0	78.4
Douglas	9	2	22.2	39	0	1	5.6
Mike-Mayer	1	0	0.0	0	0	0	39.6



Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum
9	36	4.0	10	0	0
10	30	3.0	11	0	0
2	13	6.5	13	0	0
2	11	5.5	10	0	0
1	2	2.0	2	0	0
3	-3	-1.0	1	0	0

Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum
James	5	40	8.0	17	0	1
Sample	3	37	12.3	17	0	0
Wheeler	5	37	7.4	8	0	0
Crane	2	18	9.0	13	0	0
Turner	1	18	18.0	18	0	0
Williams,A	2	13	6.5	9	0	0
Ragsdale	1	5	5.0	5	0	0

			Pct	Yards		Had	
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Int.	Rate